
184 (800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

DI
TO

 D
EA

N
TR

-2
2 

an
d 

TR
-2

3 
Fo

od
 P

ro
ce

ss
or

TR-22 and TR-23
Food Processor



185NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

DITO DEAN
TR-22 and TR-23 Food Processor

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 & 2 22-20486 Hinge Pin, New Style

3 22-12162 Push Button Start Switch (Black)

4 22-12163 Push Button Stop Switch (Red)

5 22-0026 Feedstick

6 22013 Feeder Assembly w/Bushing

7 22-0012 Bushing

8 22-20702 Pin, New Style

9 22-0037 Plastic Cap

10 22-0023 Latching Handle

11 22-0021 Lid/Side Pins & Handle

12 22-0022 Latching Handle Hinge Pin

13 1021 Power Cord 10'

14 22-0028 Grommet

15 21-0137 Screw, C 6 x 50-mm with Lock Washer

16 22-0033 Magnet

17 TR23-004 Fuse 15 Amp

18 22-5017 Socket Head Screw M 4 x 8

19 22-0136 Rubber Bumper

20 22-5002 Screw M 3 x 16 Flat Head SS

21 (Comes with #4)

22 25-12062 Magnetic Safety Switch

23 22-5003 Washer Flat, 3 SS

24 22-5004 Nut, Hex M 3 SS

25 (Comes with #3)

26 21-0121 Screw, H 5 x 15-mm

27 22-0043 Cable Clamp

28 21-0120 Flat Washer LL5

29 22-5007 Screw, C 4 x 6-mm

30 22-0019 Driving Pulley

31 22-5014 Screw, H 6 x 10-mm

32 22-0038 Motor Mounting Plate

33 22-5005 Screw, H 5 x 12-mm w/ Capacitor & Relay

34 22015 Motor Assembly- TR22

TR23-002 Motor Assembly- TR23

35 1027 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2" w/ Capacitor & Relay

36 1028 Nut, 8-32

37 22-5016 Screw, RL 5 x 12-mm

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
38 22-0015 Casing

22-4278 SS Casing

39 22-0025 Support Block with Feet

22-0040 Feet Only

40 1130 Fuse Holder

41 22-5010 Screw, CL 5 x 16-mm

42 21-0136 Screw, C 5 x 80-mm

43 21-0143 Self-Locking Nut, M14

44 22-5015 Flat Washer, M14

45 22-0013 Driver Pulley

46 22-0020 Drive Belt

47 21-0122 Bearing, Small Lower

48 22-5013 Screw, M 4 x 30 SCRT HD

49 22-0036 Spacer

50 22-5012 Nut, M5

51 22-5011 Washer, Flat M5

52 22-0008 Body

53 21-0123 Bearing, Large Upper

54 22-0010 Water Seal

55 22-0014 Cap with Seal

56 21-0127 Key

57 22-0018 Drive Shaft

58 22-0039 Drive Pin, 5 x 24-mm

59 22-0031 Ejector Plate

60 22-5206 Contactor

61 22-0032 Relay Bracket

62 22019 Brake, P.C. Board Assembly

63 22-0135 Plug

64 1157 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2"

65 1158 Kep Nut, 6-32

22-4284 Reducer Sliding Lock 

22-0141 Capacitor 

22-0142 Klixon Relay Start 

22021 Feeder Throat Reducer 

TR23-6099 Rubber Handle End

1021 8' Electrical Cord 



186 (800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

DI
TO

 D
EA

N
VP

-1
 S

al
ad

 a
nd

 V
eg

et
ab

le 
Dr

ier

VP-1
Salad and Vegetable Drier

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 30011 VP-1 Outer Lid — SS

30006 VP-3 Outer Lid — Poly (Green)

2 30-0018 Bushing

3 30-0016 “T” Handle

4 30010 Inner Bucket and Lid

5 30-0014 Octagonal Drive Casting

6 Please Call Main Body

7 1022 Electrical Cord

8 30-0052 VP-1 Base — Green

30-0042 VP-3 Base — Gray

9 31-007 Timer Knob

10 30-0004 Timer

11 1157 6-21 x 1/2" Screw (2 qty.)

12 1520 Grommet

13 30-0047 1/2" x 8 Sheet Metal Screw (6 qty.)

14 30-0046 Cover Plate

15 30-0013 Capacitor on Motor

30-0006 Capacitor (Old Style)

16 30-0015 Mounting Strap (Old Style)

17 30004 Motor — Franklin With Capacitor

18 30-5202 Water Seal

19 30-0034 Caster (3 qty.)

20 30-0039 1/4" Flat Washer (Large) (4 qty.)

21 30-0038 1/4" Lock Washer (20 qty.)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
22 30-0037 1/4"–20 x 3/4" Bolt (12 qty.)

23 30-5001 1/4"–20 x 1" Bolt (4 qty.)

24 30-5003 1/4" Flat Washer (Small) (16 qty.)

30-5003 1/4" Flat Washer (Small) VP-1 (20 qty.)

30-0036 VP-1 Lid Hook (16 qty.)

25 22-0028 Strain Relief



187NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

DITO DEAN
M

odel 103 Portable Food M
ixer

Power Pack
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 23-7930 Complete Switch

2 23-18157 Rubber Plug

3 23-15969 Knob Only

4 23-15954 Motor Brush Set

5 23-15937 Motor Assembly

6 23-15988 Motor Fan

7 23-15907 Threaded Neck

8 23-15919 Grommet, Strain Relief

9 23-15996 Power Cord

10 23-18571 Variable Speed Control

11 23-8088 Motor Bearing

12 23-18534-B Rear Plastic Housing/Screws

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
13 23-18534-F Front Plastic Housing

14 23-15906 Drive Coupling

15 23-15970 Relief Clamp/Screws

16 23-15968 Upper Motor Housing 

With Fusible Link/Brush

17 23-15927 Lower Motor Housing

18 23-6772 Copper Field Winding

19 23-2421 Armature With Fan/Drive

20 23-16125 1-1/2" Screw, Housing (2 qty.)

21 23-18549 3/4" Screw, Housing (6 qty.)

23-16057 Rubber Plug/Slanted 

23-16058 Rubber Plug/Straight 

Model 103
Portable Food Mixer



Cutter Tube Attachments
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 23-15939 Inner Shaft (Non-threaded 15c)

23-18528 Inner Shaft (Non-threaded 24c)

2 23-18163 O-Ring

3 23-15953 Upper Bearing Assembly (15c Old Style)

23-16113 Upper Bearing Assembly (15c New Style)

4 23-15948 Small Metal Plate With Screws

5 23-15926 Seal Between Plate & Blade (Old Style)

23-18162 Seal Between Plate & Blade (New Style)

6 23-15904 3-Prong Bottom Blade

7 23-16066 Inner Shaft With Pin/Bearing (12c)

23-16110 Shaft Only New Style (Threaded 15c)

23-18566 Shaft With Bearing and Blade 

(New Style Threaded)

23-18643 Shaft With Bearing, No Blade 

(New Style Threaded)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

23-16060 Inner Shaft With Pin/Bearing (24c)

23-18528 Old Style Threaded (24c)

23-16062 Upper Bearing (24c)

8 23-18588 Complete Lower Bearing Assembly 

(New Style)

23-16065 Complete Lower Bearing Assembly 

(Old Style)

9 23-15998 3-Prong Bottom Blade 

(Old Style Threaded)

23-25007 3-Prong Bottom Blade (New Style)

10 23-15999 Small Cross Pin

11 23-15950 Aluminum Threaded Collar/Clips

12 23-18621 Snap Ring (15c)

23-15931 Snap Ring (24c)

13 23005 Center Bearing Assembly (24c)

14 23-16061 Small Snap Ring Set (24c)

188 (800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

DI
TO

 D
EA

N
M

od
el 

10
3 

Po
rta

bl
e 

Fo
od

 M
ix

er

With this style, the bottom of the shaft is not
threaded; a set screw holds the blade; the
bottom bearing is the same as the top one;
and the steel disc with three screws is at the
base of the tube.

With this style, the bottom of the shaft is
threaded; the blade screws onto the shaft;
the bottom bearing differs from the top 
bearing by the larger white housing; 
and there is no metal disc on the base 
of the tube.



189NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

DITO DEAN
M

odel 103 Portable Food M
ixer

Cutter Tube Servicing Kit 12”/15”
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

23-18643 Kit for 15" model

23-18672 Kit for 12" model

Bermixer 12"/15"

1 23-25250 Spacer

Lower Bearing Assembly

2 23-16100 Lower Bushing

3 23-15928 O-Ring, 22" x 2"

4 23-16101 Lipped Seal, 8" x 18" x 5"

5 23-16096 Spring Washer

6 23-8088 Bearing, 8" x 22" x 7"

Equipped Shaft

7 23-16109 Shaft (12")

23-16110 Shaft (15")

8 23-15999 Pin

9 23-15928 O-Ring, 22" x 2"

10 23-8088 Bearing, 8" x 22" x 7"

11 23-16096 Spring Washer

12 23-16113 Upper Bushing

Beater Whip Attachment
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 23-18621 Snap Ring

2 23-8088 Ball Bearing

3 23-15944 Inner Double Drive Gear Shaft

4 23-15943 Beater Gear Box Housing With 

Bushing/Collar

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
5 23-15999 Small Cross Pin

6 23-15947 Center Drive Shaft With Bearing/Pin

7 23-15950 Aluminum Threaded Collar With Circlips

8 23-18163 O-Ring

9 23-15945 Inner Single Drive Gear Shaft

10 23-8072 Beater Whip

WE’RE YOUR
ONE STOP
SHOP FOR
ALL YOUR
PARTS
NEEDS!



190 (800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

DI
TO

 D
EA

N
Po

rta
bl

e 
M

ix
er

 2
00

0

Portable Mixer 2000



191NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

DITO DEAN
Portable M

ixer 2000

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 22345 Mixer Equipment Assembly 40

22346 Mixer Equipment Assembly 50

22833 Mixer Equipment Assembly 60

2 22832 Dismantling Tool

(Cutter — Lower Spacer)

3 22078 SS Cutter

4 22491 Lower Spacer Assembly

5 22471 Mixer Tube Stripped 40

22472 Mixer Tube Stripped 50

23296 Mixer Tube Stripped 60

6 22477 Shaft Assembly 40

22473 Shaft Assembly 50

23297 Shaft Assembly 60

7 22479 SS Bearing (Bag of 2) 

(2 qty.)/608H 2RS

8 22480 Bearing (Bag of 2) (2 qty.)/608 2RS

9 22474 Drive Shaft Assembly

10 22461 Gear Housing Cover Assembly

11 22476 Housing Seal (Bag of 10)

12 22482 Set of Gears

13 22483 Output Shaft Assembly (2 qty.)

14 8072 Whisk Tool (1 + 1 qty.)

15 22481 Gear Housing Empty

16 22484 Gear Housing Assembly

17 22347 Whisk Equipment Assembly

18 22459 Top Cap (Bag of 10)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
19 22460 Bottom Cap (Bag of 10)

22475 Lower Cover w/o Red Sticker (Bag of 10)

20 22486 Aluminum Housing Assembly

21 22455 Set of Blue Half Motor Housings

22456 Set of Grey Half Motor Housings

22 22458 Motor Assembly/220–240V, 50–60Hz

23323 Motor Assembly/220–240V, 50–60Hz

22457 Motor Assesmbly/110–120v, 50–60Hz

23324 Motor Assembly/110–120V, 50–60Hz

22487 Brushes (Bag of 2) (2 qty.)

23 22464 Standard Power Supply Cable Equipped

22488 US Power Supply Cable Equipped

22490 CH Power Supply Cable Equipped

24 22454 Electronic Variator/220–240V, 50–60Hz

22453 Electronic Variator/110–120V, 50–60Hz

25 22452 Variator Knob Assembly

22467 Variator Knob Assembly

22468 CRYPTO Variator Knob Assembly

22469 DEAN Variator Knob Assembly

26 19664 Blue Motor Unit

19693 Grey Motor Unit

27 22465 Blue Plug (Bag of 10)

22466 Grey Plug (Bag of 10)

28 22470 Bearing Bush Seal (Bag of 10)

15929 Wall Bracket

NO MINIMUMS.
That’s right! Whaley Foodservice Repairs has
no minimum order requirement. Call us at
(800) 877-2662 to place your order or 
fax the order to (888) 877-2660.



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


